

TANCO PASTURE TOPPER 1990 MODEL.

MAIN FRAME AND 3 POINT LINKAGE FRAME ASSY.

PARTS LIST

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>CODE NO.</u>
1.	3 POINT LINKAGE FRAME ASSY	1	P/T 1 A	
2.	LOWER LINK PINS CAT 11	2		
3.	MAIN FRAME ASSY.	1	P/T 2 A	
4.	SKID ASSY.	2	P/T 10 A	
5.	BOLT ASSY.	4	P/T 26 A	
6.	CLAMPING PLATE	4	P/T 27	
7.	16mm DIA SPRING WASHER	8		212-02-16
8.	M16 HEX NUT	8		218-16
9.	35mm DIA FLANGED BEARING FYH UCF X07E	4		
10.	M12 HEX HD SET x 40mm LONG	1		226-0849
11.	1/2" UNF HEX HD BOLTS x 5" LONG	8		
12.	1/2" UNF HEX NUTS	8		215-08
13.	1/2" DIA SPRING WASHER	16		212-02-12
14.	SPINDLE ASSY SHORT	1	P/T 70 A	
15.	SPINDLE ASSY LONG	1	P/T 69 A	
16.	BLADE CARRIER	2	P/T 64	
17.	BLADES	4	P/T 65	
18.	UPRIGHT ASSY.	1	P/T 24 A	
19.	BLADE SECURING COLLAR	4	P/T 68	
20.	5/8" UNF HEX HD SET x 2" LONG	4		
21.	5/8" UNF LOCKNUT (BTN X)	4		220-10
22.	PIVOT ASSY.	1	P/T 4 A	
23.	LOCKING COLLAR	2	P/T 23	
24.	M10 HEX HD BOLT x 90mm LONG	2		226-070B
25.	M10 LOCKNUT	2		223-10
26.	OUTER STAY	1	P/T 80	
27.	INNER STAY ASSY	1	P/T 3 A	
28.	1" DIA HEAVY DUTY WASHER	4		210-02-25
29.	6mm DIA LINCH PINS	4		203-22-03
30.	7/8" DIA SPRING WASHER	2		211-02-22
31.	7/8" UNF HEX NUT	2		215-14
32.	M12 HEX NUT	1		218-12
33.	M12 HEX HD SETS x 50mm LONG	8		226-0865
34.	7/16" DIA LINCH PINS	2		203-22-06
35.	TOP LINK PIN	1	218/968	203-01-218
36.	1/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLE	2		239-50
37.	M20 x 2.5 PITCH HEX NUT (LEFT HAND)	2		218-201
38.	LINKAGE FRAME PIVOT PIN	1	P/T 81	
39.	INNER STAY PIVOT PIN	1	J-7L-50	
40.	20mm DIA HEAVY FLAT WASHER (45mm O.D.)	2		210-02-20

TANCO PASTURE TOPPER (1990 MODEL)

MAIN ASSEMBLY

